## Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L13000159517 FILED 8:00 AM November 13, 2013 Sec. Of State nculligan

#### Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: PRINCETON TOOL SOUTH, LLC

#### **Article II**

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1211 E. CUMBERLAND AVE. SUITE 604 TAMPA, FL. US 33602

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

1211 E. CUMBERLAND AVE. SUITE 604 TAMPA, FL. US 33602

## **Article III**

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

#### **Article IV**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

KENNETH P BEVINGTON II 1211 E. CUMBERLAND AVE. SUITE 604 TAMPA. FL. 33602

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: KENNETH P. BEVINGTON, II

### Article V

The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGR

KENNETH P BEVINGTON II

1211 E. CUMBERLAND AVE., SUITE 604

TAMPA, FL. 33602 US

Title: MGR

PAMELA K BEVINGTON

1211 E. CUMBERLAND AVE., SUITE 604

TAMPA, FL. 33602 US

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member

Electronic Signature: KENNETH P. BEVINGTON, II

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

L13000159517 FILED 8:00 AM November 13, 2013 Sec. Of State nculligan

# WALDHEGER • COYNE A Legal Professional Association

Gemini Tower I, Stite 550 1991 Crocker Road Cleveland, Ohio 44145 (440) 835-0600 FAX: (440) 835-1511

#### **FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION**

This transmission may contain confidential information and is intended only for the recipient(s) named below:

TO:

Neysa Culligan

FROM:

Loretta Prcela

DATE:

11/13/13

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES: 1

FAX NUMBER:

850-245-6030

COMMENTS:

Re: Document Number: W13000062874

Entity Name: PRINCETON TOOL SOUTH, LLC

Tracking Number: 800253763468

Pin Number: 3468

Ms. Culligan:

Please be advised that Kenneth P. Bevington, II is the majority owner (70%) of Princeton Tool South, Inc. and 50% owner of Princeton Tool South, LLC. Please reconsider the Articles for Princeton Tool South, LLC.

Loretta Prcela Paralegal

#### NOTE:

This message may contain information that is privileged, confidential and not for disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, or the person directly responsible for the delivery of this message to the recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or communication of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message by mistake, please telephone us immediately and mail (via the U.S. Postal Service) the original message to us. Thank you.

Please contact us immediately if you have not received the total number of pages listed above or if there is any problem with this transmission.